## BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Meetings Second Tuesday

MARTIN H. MOSELEY, JR. Chairman

WALTER SMITH Vice-Chairman

BETTY C. HILL

**ROY LEWIS** 

WADE YODER

MARCIA W. JOHNSON County Administrator



213 Persons Street Fort Valley, Georgia 31030 Phone 478-825-2535 Fax 478-825-2678

## COUNTY OFFICIALS

KIM WILSON Probate Judge

JOE WILDER Clerk of Superior Court

> TERRY DEESE Sheriff

W. L. BROWN Tax Commissioner

KERRY ROOKS Coroner

LAURENS C. LEE Magistrate

## ADVERTISEMENT REQUEST FOR BID

## RFB No. 18-035

South Peach Park Walking Trails Addition

The Peach County Board of Commissioners will be accepting Sealed Bids, pertaining to South Peach Park Walking Trails Addition.

A Pre-Bid meeting will be conducted at the Peach County Board of Commissioners meeting room 213 Persons Street Fort Valley, GA 31030 at 2:00 PM on September 12, 2018 to discuss the project. Attendance is not required for contractors to submit a bid, but is recommended.

Closing date for Sealed Bid # 18-035 shall be September 25, 2018 @ 2:30 p.m.

Bids will be opened in public without discussion September 25, 2018 @ 2:45 p.m. at the Peach County Board of Commissioners meeting room, 213 Persons Street, Fort Valley, GA 31030. Bid amounts will be not be released until the Board of Commissioners has awarded the project to the winning bidder.

The complete Request for Bid (RFB) package and plans are available by contacting, Janet Smith at (478) 825-8717, <a href="mailto:lanet-smith@peachcounty.net">Janet-smith@peachcounty.net</a>, or by visiting <a href="mailto:www.peachcounty.net">www.peachcounty.net</a>.

Plans are available for review at the Peach County Administration offices located at 213 Persons Street, Fort Valley, GA 31030 during regular business hours.

Peach County reserves the right to reject all bids, to waive informalities, to re-advertise and/or to award any bid that is in the best interest of the County.

Mail or deliver Sealed Bid to: Janet Smith Peach County Board of Commissioners ATTN: RFB# 18-035 213 Persons Street Fort Valley, GA 31030